

Northern Kentucky Cattle Association Scholarship

Up to four \$500 Annual Scholarships will be awarded by the Northern KY Cattle Association. Two may be awarded to eligible Kenton County Residents and two to eligible Boone County residents at the discretion of the Northern Kentucky Cattle Association Board.

Eligibility

- 1. Applicant must be a senior in high school or older.
- 2. Applicant or their parent/guardian <u>must</u> be a Northern KY Cattle Association member <u>prior</u> to the submission of the scholarship application.
- 3. Applicant is strongly encouraged to pursue an ag-related field.

Documents required

- 1. A completed a scholarship application;
- 2. Four written essay answers to the questions on the current year application;
- 3. Proof of enrollment in the program where the scholarship will be used is required **before disbursement**.

Timeline

- 1. The application and essay must be received by the County Extension Office as indicated on the application no later than April 15 of the current year.
- 2. A selection committee will review and grade the applications (de-identified).
- 3. Scholarship awards will be sent out before September 1 of the application year, or when proof of enrollment is provided.
- 4. Scholarship winners will be invited to the Annual Membership meeting for recognition.

Selection Criteria

The answer to each of 4 questions will be given a score of 1-10 with 10 being the highest. Total score will be 0-40 possible points. Applicant with the highest score will receive the scholarship.

Northern Kentucky Cattle Association Scholarship Application Application Deadline April 15, 2024

#			

Page 1

The Northern Kentucky Cattle Association will award up to (4) \$500 scholarships for the 2024/2025 school year. All applications are due by April 15, 2024. Awards will be disbursed by September 1, 2024. Awardees will be recognized at the annual membership meeting in January 2025.

To be considered, please complete the following application.

Full Name				
Address				
	County			
Current School	Present Grade			
Intended Post Secondary School	Program of Study			
Cattle Association Membership Name				
Parent/Guardian Signature (if under 18)				
Applicant Signature				

(Signing this certifies that you are the applicant and the answers of the essay questions are in your own words)

Qualifications:

- 1. Must be a senior in high school or older.
- 2. Applicant or their parent/guardian <u>must</u> be a Northern Kentucky Cattle Association member <u>prior</u> to submission of the scholarship application.
- 3. Applicant must be applying to a post-secondary educational institution. Applicants are strongly encouraged to pursue an ag-related field.

To Apply:

- Fill out page one with name, address, etc.
- Answer the four essay questions on separate sheets which do not include your name.
- Incomplete applications will not be judged.

Submit by April 15, 2024 to either:

- Boone County Extension Office, P.O. Box 876, Burlington, KY 41005
- Kenton County Extension Office, 10990 Marshall Rd., Covington, KY 41015
- Must provide proof of enrollment by September 1, 2024.

Type an answer to each of the following questions in 200 words or less. You may use separate sheets if needed.
1. How has the cattle industry shaped who you are today?
What are your agriculture related career goals?
2. What are your agriculture related career goals:

3.	How will this scholarship allow you to be of service to the beef industry?
1	Describe any community service or other volunteer work done in your community.
7.	Describe any community service of other volunteer work done in your community.